Troy Insurance Agency Enters Strategic Partnership with Leavitt Group

<u>LEAVITT GROUP</u>October 14, 2024, 7:00 am Comments Offon Troy Insurance Agency Enters Strategic Partnership with Leavitt Group



Troy Insurance is pleased to announce it has entered a strategic partnership with Leavitt Group, a national brokerage with more than 90 agencies across 27 states. The new partnership is designed to offer clients an expanded range of insurance products from the same team of insurance professionals. "We are excited to join Leavitt Group and gain added value to our carrier and service offerings," said David Troy, president at Troy Insurance Agency.

"Going forward, our company's name, staff, local personal service, carriers, and virtually everything our customers have come to know and trust about our agency will remain the same."

The Troy Insurance Agency's leadership team, including Troy, Mike MacDowell, Amanda Nelson, and Derek Bruce, retain ownership and will continue doing business from their Lewiston and Moscow, Idaho, locations. The partnership will not affect any client's coverage.

"Our team will remain actively involved in the agency for many years to come, and we look forward to continuing to serve our valued clients," said MacDowell.

For over forty years, Troy Insurance has helped the Quad-Cities weather the storm. They remain dedicated to building long-term relationships through exceptional care, integrity, and financial security. For more information about Troy Insurance Agency or to request an insurance quote, visit troyins.com. Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 275+ locations, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit leavitt.com.